Gables, providing for severability, repealer, codification and an effective date.

Items H-3 and E-1 are related

H.-3. 07-0984 Resolution of the Commission of the City of Coral Gables, Florida, approving and 

appropriating an expenditure of up to twenty-one thousand dollars ($21,000.00) for the 

public purpose of explaining the issues, and informing and educating the votes of the City 

of Coral Gables on the question amending the City Charter to be placed on the January 

29, 2008 Special Municipal Referendum Election Ballot in order to achieve a more